

Harpreet Singh @ Mani Vs. State BA 19-2022

Present: Sh. Mohd. Afzal Malik, Adv. counsel for
applicant/accused
Ld. APP for the State

This order of mine shall dispose of bail application filed by accused/applicant Harpreet Singh @ Mani in F.I.R. no. 12 dated 12.01.2022 under Section 21/61/85 of ND&PS Act pertaining to P.S. Amargarh.

Notice of this bail application was given to learned APP for the State. Investigating Officer is present in the court along with Police record.

Heard. Recovery has already been effected from the accused. The custody of the accused is no more required for the purposes of investigation and so has been stated by the I.O. who is present today in court vide his separate statement. In view of the facts and circumstances, accused Harpreet Singh @ Mani is admitted to bail on his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.40,000/- with one surety in the like amount. During the period of the bail, the accused/applicant Harpreet Singh @ Mani will be bound by the following conditions:-

1. He will assist the I.O. in the early completion of the investigation and will make himself present before I.O. or this court as and when required.

2. He will file affidavit regarding his address in the court and he will not change his address without the permission of this court or under intimation to this court.

3. He will not try to influence witnesses in present case.

Bail bonds and surety bonds not furnished today.
Papers be annexed with the main file/remand papers.

Date of order: 21.01.2022
Harmandeep Singh,
Stenographer, Gr. III

Harshbir Sandhu, PCS,
JMIC, Malerkotla.
UID Code: PB0470